

IMCU.COM

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Nikki Thompson,
Director of Marketing &
Communications
Indiana Members Credit Union
317-554-8150
nthompson@imcu.com

INDIANA MEMBERS CREDIT UNION CELEBRATES WESTSIDE BRANCH GRAND OPENING

(Indianapolis, IN, July 7, 2023) Indiana Members Credit Union (IMCU) is celebrating the opening of its newest branch, Friday, July 21, 2023 and Saturday, July 22, 2023. The new Westside Branch, located at 7040 W. 10th St., Indianapolis, IN 46214, is replacing our current Westside Branch across the parking lot. The existing branch building will be repurposed for office space. IMCU offers 32 branches throughout Indiana.

Events for the Grand Opening Celebration include:

- Ribbon cutting ceremony Tuesday, July 18, 2023 9:00 am
- Grand opening celebration Friday, July 21, 2023 9:00 am-5:00 pm and Saturday, July 22, 2023 9:00 am-1:00 pm including: refreshments and prizes.

This full service branch will offer a traditional teller line to serve members, as well as lending officers and universal service representatives to assist members with lending and account needs. The current Interactive Teller Machines (ITMs) situated behind the old branch will remain. ITMs allow members to see and speak with a live teller as they process their transaction during branch hours, providing more personalized member service. Branch hours are Monday through Friday, 9:00 am -5:00 pm and Saturday, 9:00 am -1:00 pm. Drive-Up ITM hours are Monday through Friday, 8:00 am -7:00 pm, and Saturday, 9:00 am -1:00 pm. Elaine Champe will serve as the branch manager.

John Newett, President and CEO of IMCU, said, "The Westside Branch has grown to be one of our busiest. This new building provides a modern footprint with ample room for members and the convenience of being in the same location. This new space will allow us to provide more efficient service to our growing west side community."

For more information about IMCU visit their website, www.imcu.com, or contact Nikki Thompson, Director of Marketing & Communications, IMCU, at 317-554-8150, nthompson@imcu.com.

-more-



Keeping It Simple

ІМСИ.СОМ

About Indiana Members Credit Union

Indiana Members Credit Union, headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana, was founded in 1956 on the campus of IUPUI. IMCU has since grown to 32 branches, serving Central and Southern Indiana, offering consumer and business members a full array of products and services. Traditionally offering better rates on loans and deposits, IMCU maintains true to its roots by "Keeping It Simple" for members. For more information, please visit IMCU online at www.imcu.com.



*Pictured is the IMCU Westside Branch.

###